

Jackson County Missouri Meeting Minutes

Public Works Committee

Bob Spence (6th) Chairperson, Scott Burnett (1st), Greg Grounds (5th) Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Monday, September 27, 2010

2:20 PM

Independence Legislative Chamb ers

Present: Bob Spence, Scott Burnett and Greg Grounds

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

17352

Greg Grounds moved to recommend do pass Resolution #17352, authorizing payment of \$770,000.00 from the City of Kansas City CURS account to the City of Kansas City for expenditures made on its Asphalt Overlay Program for various roads in Kansas City. Seconded by Scott Burnett.

The motion passed by a voice vote.

(APPROVED)

17363

Greg Grounds moved to recommend do pass Resolution #17363, authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the City of Independence, Missouri, for the purpose of transferring the control, ownership, operation, and maintenance of Jackson County Sewer Districts Nos. 93, 94, 95, and 101 and extensions. Seconded by Scott Burnett.

The motion passed by a voice vote.

(APPROVED)